2011 World Federation Presidential Election TIMELINE

DATE:

Sat

Thu

Sat

Sat

Thu

Sat

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Sun

Sun

Sun

Fri

Fri

Fri

Fri 27/ Sat 28/ Sun 29 May 2011

29 January 2011

17 February 2011

19 March 2011

26 March 2011
14(+15+16) April 2011
16(+17+18) April 2011
21 April 2011

28 April 2011

28 April 2011

28 April 2011

1 May 2011

1 May 2011

8 May 2011

13 May 2011

20 May 2011

20 May 2011

EVENT:
Deadline for Constituent Members to submit eligible voting list

Invite written Nominations from Members of World Federation

Deadline for receiving Nominations from Members of World Federation

Send list of Nominations to Members and ask them to arrange elections

Worldwide Election
Submission of election results from Constituent Jamaats
Complaints from candidates
Members dispatch voting results
Candidates submit evidence of complaint
Appoint Arbitrators
Decision whether complaint genuine
Genuine Complaints submitted to other candidates
Other candidates response
Arbitrators Response
Counting of the votes

Declaration of the candidate with the highest number of Electoral
College Points as President-elect of The World Federation.

CONFERENCE

REMARKS:

At least 120 days before conference
At least 100 days before conference
30 days after invitation

7 days after deadline

Within 48 hours of election

Within 3 days of final election day

At least 30 days before conference

Within one week of written complaint
Within one week of written complaint
Within 72 hours of evidence submission
Within 72 hours of evidence submission
Within 1 week of complaint decision
Within 5 days of closing arbitration process
At least 3 days before conference

At least 3 days before conference

SOP REF:
5.2/5.5
3.1

3.1
3.2/5.3
6.1
2.10
4.12
3.2
4.12
4.12
4.12
4.12
4.12
4.12
2.12

2.12



