2011 World Federation Presidential Election TIMELINE

DATE:		EVENT:	REMARKS:	SOP REF:
Sat	29 January 2011	Deadline for Constituent Members to submit eligible voting list	At least 120 days before conference	5.2/5.5
Thu	17 February 2011	Invite written Nominations from Members of World Federation	At least 100 days before conference	3.1
Sat	19 March 2011	Deadline for receiving Nominations from Members of World Federation	30 days after invitation	3.1
Sat	26 March 2011	Send list of Nominations to Members and ask them to arrange elections	7 days after deadline	3.2/5.3
Thu	14(+15+16) April 2011	Worldwide Election		6.1
Sat	16(+17+18) April 2011	Submission of election results from Constituent Jamaats	Within 48 hours of election	2.10
Thu	21 April 2011	Complaints from candidates	Within 3 days of final election day	4.12
Thu	28 April 2011	Members dispatch voting results	At least 30 days before conference	3.2
Thu	28 April 2011	Candidates submit evidence of complaint	Within one week of written complaint	4.12
Thu	28 April 2011	Appoint Arbitrators	Within one week of written complaint	4.12
Sun	1 May 2011	Decision whether complaint genuine	Within 72 hours of evidence submission	4.12
Sun	1 May 2011	Genuine Complaints submitted to other candidates	Within 72 hours of evidence submission	4.12
Sun	8 May 2011	Other candidates response	Within 1 week of complaint decision	4.12
Fri	13 May 2011	Arbitrators Response	Within 5 days of closing arbitration process	4.12
Fri	20 May 2011	Counting of the votes	At least 3 days before conference	2.12
Fri	20 May 2011	Declaration of the candidate with the highest number of Electoral College Points as President-elect of The World Federation.	At least 3 days before conference	2.12

Fri 27/ Sat 28/ Sun 29 May 2011

CONFERENCE